# CH \$215.00 55483

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOVERNMENT REVENUE SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LLC		03/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AVENU HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	5860 Trinity Parkway
City:	Centreville
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20120
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5548384	E EGOV SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3908160	M MUNISERVICES
Registration Number:	3903828	BPA
Registration Number:	2525883	MUNISOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4785919	MUNISERVICES
Registration Number:	4795018	M MUNISERVICES DISCOVER. RECOVER. PROSPE
Registration Number:	4885245	EZ TRANSPARENCY
Registration Number:	4885262	EZTRANSPARENCY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6179518691

**Email:** jennifer.kagan@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal

Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123056-0001

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0662

900584109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/jenniferkagan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GOVERNMENT REVENUE SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LLC - DE - Amendment (1)#page1.tif source=GOVERNMENT REVENUE SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LLC - DE - Amendment (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0663

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GOVERNMENT REVENUE

SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GOVERNMENT

REVENUE SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS LLC" TO "AVENU HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT

2:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

6271325 8100 SR# 20181885069 Authentication: 202324524 Date: 03-15-18

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0664

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:20 PM 03/13/2018
FILED 02:20 PM 03/13/2018
SR 20181885069 - File Number 6271325

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follo	ws:		the limited liability	. THE THE RE		oy minan
Gove	rnment R	evenue Sol Avenu Hold	utions Holdin lings, LLC	gs LLC	has	change
man with the control of the control						
al .						
N) CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO						
West and the second sec	***************************************	******************************	······································	***************************************		
IN WI	INESS W	HEREOF, the	undersigned have e	xecuted th	iis Cert	ificate o
IN WI	INESS W	HEREOF, the	undersigned have e	xecuted th	iis Cert A.D. 2	ificate o
IN WI	INESS W	HEREOF, the	undersigned have e	xecuted th	iis Cert A.D. <u>2</u>	ificate o 2018

**RECORDED: 12/07/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007125 FRAME: 0665